
 
 

GUEMES ISLAND FERRY 
FUELING SCHEDULE 

 

2026 
(Updated:  December 23, 2025) 

 
The Guemes Island Ferry will be fueling between 11:45 a.m. and 12:45 p.m. on the Tuesdays 

listed below.  As a result, there will be no second or double 11:15 a.m. sailing*: 
 
 
  2026  
 
  Tuesday:  January 6, January 20; 
   
  Tuesday:  February 3. February 17; 
 
  Tuesday:  March 3, March 17, March 31; 
 

Tuesday:  April 14, April 28; 
 
Tuesday:  May 12, May 26; 
 
Tuesday:  June 9, June 23; 
 
Tuesday:  July 07, July 21; 
 
Tuesday:  August 4, August 18; 
 
Tuesday:  September 1, September 15, September 29; 

 
  Tuesday:  October 13, October 27; 
 

  Tuesday:  November 10, November 24; 
 
  Tuesday:  December 8, December 22. 
 
 
        

*Ferry maintenance and/or crew training may be conducted on other days  
between 11:45 a.m. and 12:45 p.m.  

  



On days when maintenance and/or crew training is required, ferry staff will hang the “No 2nd 
1115 Sailing” sign on the dock, indicating there will not be a double on the 11:15 a.m. run. 

 
For more information, please contact Skagit County Public Works Ferry Division at  

at (360) 293-6433 or pw@co.skagit.wa.us.  

mailto:pw@co.skagit.wa.us

